
AFRICA

IVORY COAST
Abidjan - San Pedro

JLB EXPERTISES COTE D’IVOIRE
26 bp 1226 – Abidjan 26

+225 21 35 40 35
+225 34 71 55 78

+225 21 35 40 42
+225 34 71 55 78

Florence : +225 77 05 11 01
sacherieivoire@jlbexpertises.com

GHANA
Tema -Takoradi

JLB EXPERTISES AFRICA (GHANA)
H/N 08 Site 13. Community 1 Tema 

+233 303 200 501
+233 031 33 660

+233 303 200 963
Sandra Hado +233 540 329 477

shado@jlbexpertises.com

TOGO
Lomé

JLB EXPERTISES TOGO
Bd Houphouët Boigny
08 BP 81229 – Lomé

+228 22 71 53 05 +228 22 71 53 06
Romuald DJOSSOU : +228 90 11 92 03

lome@jlbexpertises.com

CAMEROON
Douala

JLB EXPERTISES CAMEROUN
Rue Silvanie – Immeuble OPTIMA

AKWA – BP 4456 Douala
+237 96 33 81 54 +237 33 43 16 82

Francis TANKEU: +237 96 33 81 54
douala@jlbexpertises.com

SENEGAL
Dakar

JLB EXPERTISES c/o CESAEM
Résidence Mariama BA

Avenue Blaise Diagne Dakar - Sénégal 

Mamadou CISSE 
+221 77 632 70 11 +221 33 842 01 74

dakar@jlbexpertises.com

MADAGASCAR
Tamatave -Diego Suarez -

Nosybe - Majunga -
Tuléar

JLB MADAGASCAR - Boulevard Joffre
Bâtiment ex-opération Café

BP 501 Tamatave
+261 32 46 198 02 +261 20 53 322 04

Olga : +261 32 46 198 02
olga@jlbmadagascar.com

LIBERIA
Monrovia

JLB EXPERTISES
c/o ROBERT VISSIERE INC

Liberian Chamber of Commerce
Capital Hill  Monrovia - Liberia

Charlesetta BELLAH
+231 886 533 806

chazbellah@gmail.com - monrovia@jlbexpertises.com

SIERRA LEONE
Freetown

JLB EXPERTISES - c/o JELCO INTERNATIONAL
LAMAL TRAVEL AGENCY

23 Howe Street – Freetown

James LAVERSE
+232 44 616 708

DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC  
OF CONGO

Matadi - Boma - Kinshasa

JLB EXPERTISES - c/o OCC
98, Avenue du Port BP 8806 Kinshasa

Godé TSHIBANGU TSHAMANGA
+243 0898356109  

BENIN
Cotonou

JLB EXPERTISES
1470 Bis Quartier Vedoko Cotonou

Eugène DJAHO + 229 97 14 40 90
cotonou@jlbexpertises.com 

GUINEA CONAKRY
Conakry

JLB EXPERTISES CEMAC
Belle vue Marché Commune de Dissin 030 BP 50 Kipé

Mamoudou DIALLO +224 622 95 77 65 +224 621 97 66 74 +224 666 63 11 42
conakry@jlbexpertises.com

OFFICES ADRESSES TEL FAX SURVE YOR DETAILS

HEAD OFFICE

FRANCE
Marseille / Fos - Le Havre

JLB EXPERTISES France
40 Cours Pierre Puget

13006 Marseille
+33 4 96 11 28 30 +33 4 96 11 28 35 marseille@jlbexpertises.com



THE GAMBIA
Banjul

JLB EXPERTISES
Bamba NJIE +220 39 57 826 +220 79 57 826 +220 99 57 826 

banjul@jlbexpertises.com

GUINEA BISSAU
Bissau

JLB EXPERTISES 
Bairo Militar – Bissau

Bamba NJIE +245 95 511 44 71 +245 96 657 89 60
bissau@jlbexpertises.com

MOZAMBIQUE
Maputo

Benjamin FIGUEIRA
+258 84 277 90 06 - marseille@jlbexpertises.com 

EQUATORIAL GUINEA
Bata

Eugène DIKOUME 
+240 222 591 371 +240 222 225 230 +237 699 860 318 + 237 697 380 672

OFFICES ADRESSES TEL FAX SURVE YOR DETAILS

EUROPE

THE NETHERLANDS
Amsterdam - Rotterdam

COCOA & COMMODITIES SURVEY
M. Harpertszoon Trompstraat 12 huis

1056 HZ  AMSTERDAM
+31 (0) 20 78 56 793 - general@ccsurveys.nl

BELGIUM
Antwerp

JLB EXPERTISES - c/o Q&S EXPERTS BV
Savannahweg 17BG - 3542 AW Utrecht

+30 2142090 +30 2142091 info@qands.eu

GERMANY
Hambourg - Bremen

JLB EXPERTISES - c/o Q&S EXPERTS BV
Heilmannstrasse 69 - 22083 Hamburg

+49 4070293369 +30 2142091 info@qands.eu

ESTONIA
Tallinn

JLB EXPERTISES - Vana–Narva mnt. 24,
                   74114 Maardu

+372 631 9443 +372 631 9350 tallinn@jlbexpertises.com

ASIA

MALAYSIA
Port Klang - Pasir Gudang
Tanjung Pelepas - Tawau

JLB EXPERTISES - c/o HARPER WIRA
28-1, Jalan Permai 1B,

Taman Pandamaran Permai - 42000 Port Klang,
Selangor, Malaysia

+603 31663416  +603 31652829 asia@jlbexpertises.com

INDONESIA
Jakarta - Surabaya 

JLB EXPERTISES - c/o SUCOFINDO
Jl. Cumi No. 33-35, Tanjung Priok Jakarta 14310

+021 4300616 asia@jlbexpertises.com

SINGAPORE
Singapore

JLB EXPERTISES - c/o HARPER WIRA
28-1, Jalan Permai 1B,

Taman Pandamaran Permai
42000 Port Klang, Selangor, Malaysia

 +603 31652829 asia@jlbexpertises.com

CHINA
Shanghai

Contact Marseille Office - - asia@jlbexpertises.com

THAILAND
Bangkok

JLB EXPERTISES - c/o BELL SURVEY
5th  Floor Modern Town Building, No. 87/77-81 

Ekamai Road,  Kwaeng Klongton Nua, Khet Wattana, 
Bangkok 10110

+66 2 381 7291 +66 2 381 8656 7 asia@jlbexpertises.com


